

GAHC010257562022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/774/2022

MANJU DAIMARI
D/O- BHABI DAIMARI, R/O- VILL.- SARUBENGRA NALKHAMARA, HOUSE
NO. A-59, UDALGURI TOWN, P.O. KABIRALI, DIST. UDALGURI-784509, BTC,
ASSAM

VERSUS

ANURAG GOEL AND ANR
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL, BODOFA
NWGWR, KOKRAJHAR, BTR, ASSAM-783370.

2:DHIRAJ SOUD
SECRETARY
P AND RD
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM-783370

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR R DHAR

Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

ORDER

Date : 21.12.2022

Heard Mr. R. Dhar, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Alleging wilful and deliberate non-compliance of order dated 17.12.2021 passed in WP(C) 6482/2021, the petitioner has filed this contempt petition under Section 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 read with Article 215 of the Constitution of India read with Rule 9 of the Contempt of Courts (GHC) Rules, 1977.

Issue notice returnable in 4 (four) weeks.

The petitioner shall take steps within 2 (two) days for service of notice on the respondents by registered post with A/D.

The pendency of this contempt petition shall not be a bar for the respondents to comply with the order of the Court.

List after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant