

GAHC010257562022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/774/2022**

MANJU DAIMARI  
D/O- BHABI DAIMARI, R/O- VILL.- SARUBENGRA NALKHAMARA, HOUSE  
NO. A-59, UDALGURI TOWN, P.O. KABIRALI, DIST. UDALGURI-784509, BTC,  
ASSAM

VERSUS

ANURAG GOEL AND ANR  
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL, BODOFA  
NWGWR, KOKRAJHAR, BTR, ASSAM-783370.

2:DHIRAJ SOUD  
SECRETARY  
P AND RD  
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL  
BODOFA NWGWR  
KOKRAJHAR  
BTR  
ASSAM-783370

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR R DHAR**

**Advocate for the Respondent : MR. D SAIKIA (r-1)**

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**  
**ORDER**

21.07.2023

Ms. R. B. Bora, the learned counsel for the respondent submits that she has to obtain instructions as to when the amount would be released to the petitioner.

2. List the matter again on **28.07.2023**.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**