

GAHC010257562022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/774/2022

MANJU DAIMARI
D/O- BHABI DAIMARI, R/O- VILL.- SARUBENGR NALKHAMARA, HOUSE
NO. A-59, UDALGURI TOWN, P.O. KABIRALI, DIST. UDALGURI-784509, BTC,
ASSAM

VERSUS

ANURAG GOEL AND ANR
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL, BODOFA
NWGWR, KOKRAJHAR, BTR, ASSAM-783370.

2:DHIRAJ SOUD
SECRETARY
P AND RD
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM-783370

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. R. Dhar, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. R. Rabha, Advocate

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 28.07.2023

1. Let the matter be listed again on 09.08.2023.
2. The Respondent contemnors shall file the affidavit by 07.08.2023 without fail.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant