

GAHC010255872022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/747/2022

SUBIR BASUMATARY
S/O LATE SUREN BASUMATARY,
R/O - BAZAR ROAD, WARD NO-6
P.O, P.S AND DIST- KOKRAJHAR, BTC, ASSAM

VERSUS

ANURAG GOEL, IAS AND ANR.
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL, BODOFA
NWGWR, KOKRAJHAR, BTR, ASSAM-783370

2:DHIRAJ SOUD
ACS
SECRETARY
P AND R.D
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM
PIN-78337

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR R DHAR, MRS. A BASUMATARY,MR B C MUCHAHARY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. D SAIKIA (r-1), MR. D SAIKIA (r-2),MS. R B BORA (r-2),MS.
R B BORA (r-1),MR. S BORA (r-1)

Linked Case : Cont.Cas(C)/790/2022

MANJU DAIMARI
D/O- BHABI DAIMARI
R/O- VILL.- SARUBENGR NALKHAMARA
HOUSE NO. A-59
UDALGURI TOWN
P.O. KABIRALI
DIST. UDALGURI-784509
BTC
ASSAM

VERSUS

ANURAG GOEL AND ANR
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM-783370.

2:DHIRAJ SOUD
SECRETARY
P AND RD
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

Advocate for : MR R DHAR
Advocate for : MS. R B BORA (r-2) appearing for ANURAG GOEL AND ANR

Linked Case : Cont.Cas(C)/749/2022

PRAFULLA BRAHMA
S/O LATE ARUN BRAHMA
R/O VILL NO. 2 SIALMARI
P.O.-SERFANGURI
P.S.-SERFANGURI
DIST- KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM

VERSUS

ANURAG GOEL
IAS AND ANR.
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM-783370

2:DHIRAJ SOUD
ACS
SECRETARY
P AND R.D
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM
PIN-783370

Advocate for : MR R DHAR
Advocate for : MR. D SAIKIA (r-1
2) appearing for ANURAG GOEL
IAS AND ANR.

Linked Case : Cont.Cas(C)/775/2022

MANJU DAIMARI
D/O- BHABI DAIMARI
R/O- VILL.- SARUBENGRA NALKHAMARA
HOUSE NO. A-59
UDALGURI TOWN
P.O. KABIRALI
DIST. UDALGURI-784509
BTC
ASSAM

VERSUS

ANURAG GOEL AND ORS.
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL

BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM-783370.

2:DHIRAJ SOUD
SECRETARY
P AND RD
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM-783370.

3:SRI AKASH DEEP
IAS
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM-783370.

4:SRI JATIN BORA
ACS
SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM-783370.

Advocate for : MR R DHAR
Advocate for : MR. D SAIKIA (r appearing for ANURAG GOEL AND ORS.

Linked Case : Cont.Cas(C)/774/2022

MANJU DAIMARI
D/O- BHABI DAIMARI
R/O- VILL.- SARUBENGRA NALKHAMARA
HOUSE NO. A-59
UDALGURI TOWN
P.O. KABIRALI
DIST. UDALGURI-784509
BTC
ASSAM

VERSUS

ANURAG GOEL AND ANR
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM-783370.

2:DHIRAJ SOUD
SECRETARY
P AND RD
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM-783370.

Advocate for : MR R DHAR
Advocate for : MR. D SAIKIA (r-1) appearing for ANURAG GOEL AND ANR

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

11.09.2024

Shri R. Dhar learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted further 3(three) weeks time to file impleadment application.

List after 3(three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant