

GAHC010223812024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C) 774/2022

MANJU DAIMARI
D/O- BHABI DAIMARI
R/O- VILL.- SARUBENGRA NALKHAMARA
HOUSE NO. A-59
UDALGURI TOWN
P.O. KABIRALI
DIST. UDALGURI-784509
BTC
ASSAM

VERSUS

ANURAG GOEL AND ANR
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM-783370.

2:DHIRAJ SOUD
SECRETARY
P AND RD
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM-783370.

Advocate for : MR R DHAR
Advocate for : MR. D SAIKIA (r-1) appearing for ANURAG GOEL AND ANR

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA**

ORDER

Date : 27.11.2024

In view of the order dated 27.11.2024 passed in I.A.(Civil) 3341/2024 Mr. Akash Deep, IAS, Principal Secretary, BTC, Kokrajhar is impleaded as respondent No. 3.

Issue notice to the respondent No. 3.

The petitioner to take steps for service of notice upon the respondent No. 3 by registered post with A/D within three days.

List this matter after **4 (four) weeks**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant