

GAHC010257562022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/774/2022

MANJU DAIMARI
D/O- BHABI DAIMARI, R/O- VILL.- SARUBENGRA NALKHAMARA, HOUSE
NO. A-59, UDALGURI TOWN, P.O. KABIRALI, DIST. UDALGURI-784509, BTC,
ASSAM

VERSUS

ANURAG GOEL AND ORS.
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL, BODOFA
NWGWR, KOKRAJHAR, BTR, ASSAM-783370.

2:DHIRAJ SOUD
SECRETARY
P AND RD
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM-783370.

3:AKASH DEEP
IAS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR
BTR
ASSAM-783370

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR R DHAR, MR B C MUCHAHARY,MRS. A BASUMATARY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. D SAIKIA (r-1,3), P BHOWMICK(R-3),MR A SHARMA,MS.

N CHOUDHURY(R-3),MS. B BHUYAN(R-3),MR. A K BHUYAN(R-3),MR. S BORA(R-3),MR. R K MUSHAHARY (r-1,3),MR. S R RABHA (r-1)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : 02.02.2026

Mr. R. Dhar, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Mr. P. Bhowmick, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. A.K. Bhuyan, learned Standing Counsel, BTC for all the respondents has sought for 2 [two] weeks' time to obtain complete instructions as regards the present status regarding payment of the dues of the petitioner.

As sought for by Mr. Bhowmick, list the case on 27.02.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant